Convertible Note pursuant to the terms thereof are fair and reasonable and in the interests of

Easyknit Enterprises and its EE Shareholders as a whole.

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF EASYKNIT ENTERPRISES

Under the scenarios of (a) the conversion rights attaching to the outstanding 2014 Convertible

Note are not exercised; and (b) full exercise of the outstanding 2014 Convertible Note,

set out below is the shareholding structure of Easyknit Enterprises (i) as at the date of the

Announcement; and (ii) as at the Latest Practicable Date and assuming immediately upon the

issue of the Conversion Shares as a result of the full conversion of the Convertible Note at the

initial Conversion Price:

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 11 –

Scenario 1: no exercise of the outstanding 2014 Convertible Note

As at the date of
the Announcement

(Note 1)

As at the Latest Practicable Date and
assuming immediately upon the issue

of Conversion Shares as a result of the
full conversion of the Convertible Note

at the Initial Conversion Price
(Note 1)

Number of

EE Shares Approximate %

Number of

EE Shares Approximate %

Substantial EE Shareholders
Landmark Profits

Goodco 44,547,384 8.38 44,547,384 7.04

– Shares of Easyknit Enterprises 173,229,147 32.58 173,229,147 27.37

– Underlying shares of Easyknit

Enterprises of the outstanding

2014 Convertible Note

(Notes 2 and 3) 1,877,934 0.00 1,877,934 0.00

Sub-total 217,776,531 40.96 217,776,531 34.41

The Subscriber 17,010,000 3.20 118,186,470 18.67

Public EE Shareholders 296,932,440 55.84 296,932,440 46.92

Total 531,718,971 100.00 632,895,441 100.00

Notes:

1. The figures are derived based on the existing shareholding structure of Easyknit Enterprises and the

assumption that save for the allotment and issue of 101,176,470 Conversion Shares to the Subscriber, there

will be no change in the issued share capital of Easyknit Enterprises from the date of the Announcement up to

(and including) the date of issue of such Conversion Shares resulting from exercise in full of the Conversion

Rights.

2. The underlying shares of Easyknit Enterprises of the outstanding 2014 Convertible Note do not represent

Easyknit Enterprises’s issued shares.

3. Pursuant to the terms of the 2014 Convertible Note, Goodco may convert at any time within the five-year

period commencing from 27 March 2014.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 12 –

Scenario 2: full exercise of the outstanding 2014 Convertible Note

As at the date of
the Announcement

(Note 1)

As at the Latest Practicable Date and
assuming immediately upon the issue

of Conversion Shares as a result of the
full conversion of the Convertible Note

at the Initial Conversion Price
(Note 1)

Number of

EE Shares Approximate %

Number of

EE Shares Approximate %

Substantial EE Shareholders
Landmark Profits

Goodco 44,547,384 8.35 44,547,384 7.02

– Shares of Easyknit Enterprises 175,107,081 32.81 175,107,081 27.58

– Underlying shares of Easyknit

Enterprises of the outstanding

2014 Convertible Note

(Notes 2 and 3) – 0.00 – 0.00

Sub-total 219,654,465 41.16 219,654,465 34.60

The Subscriber 17,010,000 3.19 118,186,470 18.62

Public EE Shareholders 296,932,440 55.65 296,932,440 46.78

Total 533,596,905 100.00 634,773,375 100.00

Notes:

1. The figures are derived based on the existing shareholding structure of Easyknit Enterprises and the

assumption that save for (i) the allotment and issue of 101,176,470 Conversion Shares to the Subscriber

and (ii) 1,877,934 conversion shares to be issued upon the full exercise of the conversion rights attaching to

the 2014 Convertible Note at the prevailing conversion price of HK$10.65 per conversion share, there will

be no change in the issued share capital of Easyknit Enterprises from the date of the Announcement up to

(and including) the date of issue of such Conversion Shares resulting from exercise in full of the Conversion